
April ‘18 
Mon 23rd Apr 

 AJIS Biathlon Y5 & 6 at 

Rossall School 

Wed 25th Apr 

 Y4 trip to Anthony 

Gormley Statues-Crosby 

Thurs 26th Apr 

 Junior Charity Duathlon 

MTBS 

Mon 30th Apr 

 Junior Swimming Gala 

May ‘18 
Wed 2nd May 

 Y6 Newlands Residential 

Trip 

Fri 4th May 

 Reception visit to 

Croxteth Park Forest 

School 

 Y6 return from Newlands 

Trip 

Mon 7th May 

 Bank Holiday  - School 

Closed 

Tues 8th May 

 Mental Toughness Week 

 Y5 to visit World 

Museum Liverpool -  

Terracotta Army 

Thurs 10th May 

 Y3 trip to Liverpool 

Museum  

Mon 14th May 

 Assessment Week 1 

Mon 21st May 

 Assessment Week 2 

Fri 25th May 

 PTA Chocolate Donation 

to school for Summer 

Fair 

 Finish for Half Term 

3.10/3.20pm 

June ‘18 
Mon 4th June 

 Return to School 

 Walk to School Week  
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Junior Swim Gala 

Practice 

Monday 23rd April 

 

Juniors will be practicing on  

Monday 23rd April for the Swim 

Gala (Gala is on Monday 30th 

April). 

 

Please ensure all Junior Girls 

bring their swimming kits into 

school on both Monday 23rd & 

30th April. Thank you 

Reception Bucket Filler  

Winners 

 

Reception pupils receiving the most 

pompoms for good work and/or 

behaviour:- 

 

RC Summer Hitchmough &  

 Scarlett Morley 

  

RR Aishah Athar & Isaac Anders 

 

RW Lilia Orme & Imogen Rossiter 

Sponsored Easter Fun Run 

 

Thank you so much for sending in your sponsorship money for our Bunny 

Hop. We are overwhelmed by your generosity.  

 

We are delighted to announce that we have raised a huge £5804.82 which will 

be split between our chosen charities; Zoe's Place, Liverpool, Cancer Research 

UK and Sport Relief 2018.  

Junior Form & Vice Captains - Summer Term ‘18 

 

  Form Captain   Vice Captain 

 

3JJ  Charlotte Kirby  Zara Ahmed 

3S  Gabriella Kirby   Corinne Toh 

 

4C  Sofia Shakespeare  Amelie Katz-Brennan 

4R  Lola Patel   Ava Schorah 

 

5C  Jasmine Madden  Olivia Nathan 

5N  Emmie Ashcroft  Ava Underwood 

 

6B  Anushka Choudhary  Amelia Hooper 

6O  Lily Ashton   Eilisha Dharmana 



June ‘18 
Tues 5th June 

 Kidzfit 

Thurs 7th June 

 Junior Disco 6-8pm-

Date Changed—New 

Date TBC 

Fri 8th June 

 Y1 Knights & Castles 

Workshop 

 Y5 Trip to Eco Centre 

Saturday 11th June 

 Saturday Smarties 

MTGS Y4 & 5 

Mon 11th June 

 AJIS Rounders 

Tournament 

Wed 13th June 

 PTA Fathers’ Day Pop 

Up Shop 

Fri 15th June 

 Visiting Morning  

 Y5 Bikeability 

 Infant Sports Day 

MTBS 1.00pm 

Sat 16th June 

 National Swimming 

Finals in Sheffield 

Mon 18th June 

 Y6 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Tues 19th June 

 Induction Day for New 

Pupils & meet your new 

teacher for Sept 

 PTA Nearly New 

Uniform Sale 

Wed 20th June 

 IEP Reviews 

 Y4 PSHE Talk for 

Parents 2.15pm 

Thurs 21st June 

 IEP Reviews 

 French day 

 AJIS Athletics Witton 

Park Blackburn 

 New Reception for Sept 

‘18 Parents’ Evening  

Fri 22nd June 

 New Reception pupils 

Sept ‘18 Taster Morning 

 Y5 Bikeability 

Well Done to our MERIT WINNERS  

Merits were awarded for pupils’ Code of Conduct ’Commitment‘:- 

 

EMERALD HOUSE Miles Flanagan 1L, Mia Doctzan 1H, Blake Cameron 2B, 

   Amelia Meldrum 2B, Emelia Foster 2S, Max Ryan 2S,  

   Mya Laycock 4C, Prabiga Nithiyananthan 5C & 

   Niamh Bell 5N  

 

GARNET HOUSE Priyanka Gowda 2R, Amelia Smith 3JJ & Siya 

   Gedela 3S 

   

SAPPHIRE HOUSE Daniel Adebanjo 1L, Nasa Abdullateef 1H, Shivy 

   Gautam 2G, Rohan Patel 2R, Randa Bilal 3JJ, Ellie 

   Lattimer 4C, Gabriella Morrissey 4R & Evie Clark 5N 

  

TOPAZ HOUSE Wenchang An 1M, Malik Markane 1M, Sienna  

   Agrimi 2G, Corinne Toh 3S, Kanyaw Markane 4R,  

   Maddie Paxton  5C & Varshaa Premakantha 6O 

    

Winners this week are GARNET – 221 points 

St George’s 

Day  

 

It is St George’s Day on Monday 

23rd April.  

 

We are having a traditional  

English lunch of Fish & Chips  

and Scones. 

Junior Charity  

Duathlon  

 

The Charity Duathlon will take 

place on Thursday 26th April 

at MTBS. 

 

Parents are welcome to come  

along and  watch:- 

Y5 & 6 start at 9.40am  

Y3 & 4 start at 10.10am  

Y6 Honours 

 

Gold Award:-  

6O Varshaa Premakantha 

 &  Mayukhi Mittal 

 

Bronze Award:- 

6B Tobi Feyisetan, Olivia  

 Williams, Abigail Harrison & 

 Lexi Corrin 

6O Freya Kelly  

 

Honours:- 

6B Manhita Dhannapuneni,  

 Anushka Choudhary, Amelia 

 Hooper, Charlotte Corner, 

 Isabella Kirby, Pranavi  

 Arulanantham & Olivia 

 Davidson  

6O Evie Odiam, Mary Nichols,  

 Isabella McLoughlin & Sydney 

 Barton 

 



Infant Sports 

Award 

 

Awarded for children 

demonstrating fine sporting 

behaviour in their PE  

lessons:-  

 

Rec Mili Patel 

Y1 Nola Beckford 

Y2 Tilly Hogan 

Save the Date! 

Sunday 11th  

November ’18  

 

Merchant Taylors’ Company Joint School 

Remembrance Concert, Birmingham  

Symphony Hall. 

For further details please click on the 

link:-http://bit.ly/2H7fqRk    

June ‘18 
Mon 25th June 

 Y6 IEP Reviews (TBC) 

 Y2 Visit to Blue Planet 

Aquarium 

Tues 26th June 

 Junior Sports Day AM 

at Edge Hill University 

Thurs 28th June 

 Y4 PSHE Talk 

Fri 29th June 

 Y2 Taster Day at MTBS 

 Y5 Taster Day at MTGS 

 PTA Summer Fair 3.30-

5.30pm 

 

July‘ 18 
Tues 3rd July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Singing Exams 

Wed 4th July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

 Singing Exams 

 Y6 PSHE Talk 

 Junior Summer Concert 

Thurs 5th July 

 Reception Parents’ Drop 

in 8.20-9.00am 

Fri 6th July 

 Y6 Fun Day 

Mon 9th July 

 Circus Fun Day Rec-Y6 

Tues 10th July 

 Y2 Prize Giving 9.00am 

 Reception Celebration 

PM 

 Infants End of Term 

3.20pm 

Tues 11th July 

 Junior Girls End of 

Term Prize Giving 

9.00am at MTGS 

 

Sept‘ 18 
Thurs 6th Sept 

 Return to School  

Bag 2 School 

 

Thank you for all 

your clothing & 

soft toy donations.  

 

You kindly raised £145.20 

for the school PTA funds! 

 

Model Railway Show Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd 

April at the Ian Robinson Centre 

 

Ian Robinson Sports Centre is hosting the Liverpool Model Railway Show  

for the 3rd successive year.  

 

For more information, please visit the Liverpool Model Railway Society  

website using the following link:- 

http://www.lmrs.org.uk/Exhibition/Location.html  

May Half Term Holiday Club 

 

Tuesday 29th May -  Friday 1st June. 8.00am-6.00pm. 

 

£25.00 per day or 4 days for £90.00.  Book before Friday 18th May for an 

Early Booking discount - £85.00 for 4 days. 

 

Lots of activities including: Cookery, Sports, ICT Workshops, Swimming and a 

trip to the local cinema to see ‘Sherlock Gnomes’.  

 

Letter :- http://bit.ly/2HudWQE / Booking Form:-http://bit.ly/2H5X3It  

for Summer Term 

 

2B Charley Mitchell, Ethan Curzon 

 & Amelia Scott 

2G Lakshmi Chandrashekar, 

 Liyana Khan & Joseph Kirby 

 

2R Rohan Patel, Isabella Travis & 

 Sofia Anders 

2S Keshav Harave, Skye  

 Hitchmough & Jacob Whalley 

http://bit.ly/2H7fqRk
http://www.lmrs.org.uk/Exhibition/Location.html
http://bit.ly/2HudWQE
http://bit.ly/2H5X3It

